
 
 

 
VILLA FOOTBALL PRERSEAON TRAINING 2020 

Date Activity Facility TIME 
11/11/2019 - Monday 1St and 2nd Trial Day 1 + Goal Keeper Selection Trial AFL - Coorparoo  
13/11/2019 - Wednesday 1St and 2nd Trial Day 2 (reduced squad) AFL - Coorparoo 3.30 – 5.00 
27/11/2019 – Wednesday 1St and 2nd Trial Day 3 (reduced squad) AFL - Coorparoo 3.30 – 5.00   

 
 

End of Year Break  
 

05/02/2020 - Wednesday 1St and 2nd Pre- Season Training day 1 Carina FC 3.30 – 5.00 
12/02/2020 - Wednesday 1St and 2nd Pre- Season Training day 2 Carina FC 3.30 – 5.00 
19/02/2020 - Wednesday 1St and 2nd Pre- Season Training day 3 Carina FC 3.30 – 5.00 
26/02/2020 - Wednesday 1St and 2nd Pre- Season Training day 4 (Trial 1 – vs BBC Confirmed) BBC 3.30 – 5.00 
04/03/2020 - Wednesday 1St and 2nd Pre- Season Training day 5 Carina FC 3.30 – 5.00 
11/03/2020 - Wednesday 1St and 2nd Pre- Season Training day 6 Carina FC 3.30 – 5.00 
18/03/2020 - Wednesday 1St and 2nd Pre- Season Training day 7 (trial 2 – vs BSHS TBA) Olympic TBA 
24/03/2020 - Tuesday 1St – Pre-Season Training day 8 Villa Park 3.30 – 5.00 
26/03/2020 - Thursday 1St and 2nd Pre- Season Training day 9 Villa Park 3.30 – 5.00 
28/03/2020 - Saturday Pre-Season Trial – St Laurence’s (trial 3) Runcorn TBA 

EASTER BREAK 
03/04/05 - April Football Training Camp (3 Days) Sports Hub – Sunshine Coast  
16/04/2020 - Thursday Old Boys Game - TBA Villa Park 3.30 kick off 
21/04/2020 - Thursday 1St and 2nd Pre- Season Training day 9 Villa Park  
23/04/2020 - Thursday 1St and 2nd Pre- Season Training day 10 Villa Park  
25/04/2020 - Saturday Pre-Season Trial – St Pats (Trial 4) Villa Park TBA 

AIC SEASON 2020 
28/04/2020 - Tuesday 1St ACI Training Session - 1 Villa Park 3.30 – 5.00 
30/04/2020 - Thursday 1St ACI Training Session - 2 Villa Park 3.30 – 5.00 
01/05/2020 - Friday 1st Presentation  Villa  
02/05/2020 - Saturday AIC Game Day – vs St Edmunds Villa Park  

  
 
St Augustine’s Tour: 22nd – 24th June 2020 
  



 
 


